Martins Mennonite Church

Original Draft: 01/13/99

Martins Cemetery Committee

Membership:	Representatives from Martins Mennonite Church and Chestnut Ridge Mennonite Church and other interested citizens of the community.
Term:	Indeterminate
Selection Process:	From agreement of May 6, 1952, by and between Trustees of MMC and Chestnut Ridge Mennonite Church, "That the care and control of said burial lot shall be vested in a Board of Trustees of the Martins Mennonite Church Cemetery Grounds. That said board shall be composed of two members appointed by the Trustees of the Martins Mennonite Church and two members appointed by the Trustees of the Chestnut Ridge Mennonite Church." In the 1979 Rules and Regulations the Sexton and co-sexton were listed as members of the Board of Trustees.
Function/Objective:	Regulate and maintain Martins Mennonite Church Cemetery.
Responsibilities:	 To provide for the appointment/election/continuation of sufficient personnel to adequately preserve, maintain, and expand the Martins Mennonite Church Cemetery. To provide ways and means for cemetery operation. To set price and provide for the sale of cemetery lots. To oversee the allotment, opening, and closing of graves and the maintenance of the cemetery grounds. To act as representatives on behalf of the MMC and CRMC congregations. To work with funeral directors in charge of burials.
Accountability:	To MMC and CRMC congregations, Baughman Township Trustees, Governing body regulating burial in Wayne County, Funeral Directors in charge of burials.
Annual Report:	Optional
Revision Process: Revision Dates:	By Approval Method B (per page iii) Aug. 2006